

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 562

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 22/01/19.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

As part of the freedom of information act please could you forward the following information in regards to laparoscopic monopolar scissors, laparoscopic Maryland dissector and laparoscopic graspers?

** Your current supplier?*

**KEBOMED UK LTD
MEDTRONIC LIMITED
PURPLE SURGICAL UK LTD
OLYMPUS KEYMED**

** Annual usage in the following years: 2015-2016, 2016-2017, 2017-2018, 2018 year to date*

** Annual spend in the following years: 2015-2016, 2016-2017, 2017-2018, 2018 year to date*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information you have requested in a centralised system. The Theatres decide which instruments they use and will purchase these themselves following the Trust procurement process.

** Current contract details?*

Via Trust procurement.

** Contract managers name and email address?*

It is not Trust practice to divulge the details for staff members below board level, however, we would be happy to forward on correspondence on your behalf.